Clear 4G+ Mobile USB quick start guide



Welcome!

Thanks for choosing CLEAR. Open the box, follow the simple steps in this Quick Start Guide and you'll be online in minutes!

Manage Your Account

With My CLEAR at Clear.com, you have 24/7 access to your account including billing and payments, plans and services, support tips, CLEAR.net email and much more. Visit Clear.com and select Customer Sign In to learn more about My CLEAR.

We're Here for You

If you need help, give us a call. We won't leave you hanging. Our customer care team is available via phone 7 days a week from 9am - 10pm and available through live chat 24/7.

- Chat: www.clear.com select Live Chat
- Call: 888.888.3113

Again, thank you for choosing CLEAR. We look forward to providing you with super fast mobile internet so you can stay connected to your life online.

All the best, Your CLEAR Team

Insert the Clear 4G+ Mobile USB

Insert the Clear 4G+ Mobile USB into an open USB port on your laptop computer.



Go to the page particular to your operating system:

- Windows XP
- Windows Vista and Windows 7
- Mac OS X (Leopard 10.5.x or Snow Leopard 10.6.x)

Installation for Windows XP

For most users the Clear Connection Manager will begin to install automatically. Follow the instructions on your screen to complete the installation.

NOTE: If the installation does not begin automatically go to "My Computer" and double click "CLEAR Connection Manager"

Double click the "Win" folder

Double click **"Setup.exe"** to install the Clear Connection Manager



Installation for Windows Vista and Windows 7

Most users will see an "AutoPlay" dialog box. If so, double click "Install CLEAR Connection Manager" and follow the instructions on the screen to complete the installation.

NOTE: If the "AutoPlay" dialog box does not appear select the "Windows Start" menu and select "Computer" (or select the "Computer" icon on your desktop).

Double click "CLEAR Connection Manager"

Double click the "Win" folder

Double click **"Setup.exe"** to install the Clear Connection Manager





Installation for Mac OS X

(Leopard 10.5.x or Snow Leopard 10.6.x)

In the Finder window that appears, double click "Install CLEAR.mkpg" to install the Clear Connection Manager. Follow the instructions on the screen to complete the installation.

Clear Connection Manager

You are now ready to connect to CLEAR service! NOTE: your 4G service is available immediately upon activation. Your 3G service is typically available within a few minutes of activation, but in rare cases it can take up to 2 hours before 3G service becomes available.

Your Clear Connection Manager must be running in order to use your Clear 4G+ Mobile USB. You will automatically be connected to 4G WiMAX when located in a 4G service area. When traveling outside the 4G WiMAX coverage area your connection will automatically switch to 3G.

You can manually connect to 3G or 4G WiMAX by selecting the appropriate tab and clicking "switch to 4G WiMAX" (when in a 4G WiMAX coverage area) or "switch to 3G" (when outside of a 4G WiMAX coverage area).



Clear Connection Manager

For more information go to www.clear.com

By activating or using your Clear 4G+ Mobile USB device, you agree to be bound by CLEAR's Terms of Service, Acceptable Use Policy, and other Legal Policies, all as posted at www.clear.com/legal. Please read these documents carefully. In particular, CLEAR's Terms of Service sets forth, among other things, CLEAR's 14-day return policy, your liability for equipment that you purchase or lease from CLEAR, any minimum contractual term for your CLEAR service (including any Early Termination Fee(s) or restocking fee(s) for which you may be held responsible if you do not fulfill that full contractual term), and procedures for resolving any disputes between you and CLEAR. Please also see the additional important information, including the manufacturer's limited one (1)-year warranty applicable to the Clear 4G+ Mobile USB device, available in electronic form via your web browser from the Clear 4G+ Mobile USB's connection manager online help menu. CLEAR is a registered trademark, and the CLEAR logo and 'super fast mobile internet' are trademarks, of Clearwire Legacy LLC or its affiliate. © Clear 2010 Clear Wireless LLC. All Rights Reserved.